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ELECTRI C RATES 
ELECTRIC COMMODITY ADJUSTMENT 

ECA FACTORS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER OF 2016 

ECA Factors for Billing Purposes 

Residential , applicable to all kilowatt-hours used 
under any Rate Schedule for Residential Service 

Small Commercial and Non- Metered , applicable to all 
kilowatt - hours used under any Rate Schedules for 
Small Commercial Service and Non- Metered Service 

Commercial and Industrial Service at Secondary Voltage 
applicable to all kilowatt - hours used under any Rate 
Schedules for Commercial and Industrial Secondary 
Service Rate Schedules for Commercial and Industrial 
Service 

Optional Time-of-Use Off- Peak 
On- Peak to Off- Peak Ratio 
Optional Time-of- Use On- Pea k 

Commercial and Industrial Service at Primary Voltage , 
applicable to all kilowa t t - hours used under any Rate 
Schedules for Commercial and Industrial Primary or 
Special Contract Service 

Mandatory Time- of- Use Off- Peak 
On- Peak to Off-Peak Rat i o 
Mandatory Time-of- Use On- Peak 

Commercial and Industr i al Service at Transmiss i on Voltage , 
applicabl e to all kilowatt - hours used under any Rate 
Schedules for Commercia l and Industrial Transmission Service 

Mandatory Time- of- Use Off- Peak 
On- Peak to Off- Peak Ratio 
Mandatory Time- of- Use On- Peak 

Lighting , applicable to all kilowatt-hours used 
Rate Schedule for Commercial Lighting or Public 
Lighting Service 
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$0 . 03025/kli1h I 

$0 . 03025/kWh I 

$0 . 03025/kWh I 

$0 . 02718/kWh I 
1. 27 

$0 . 03452/kWh I 

$0 . 02676/kWh I 
1. 27 

$0 . 03398/kWh I 

$0 . 02638/kWh I 
1. 27 

$0 . 03350/klilh I 
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